
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

35

49

69

53

40

77

18

7

42

89

106

50

9

98

17

70

91

104

61

19

99

87

36

68

45

56

64

65

29

16

105

44

52

25

Name
Harry WEBB
Max AITKEN
Ryan ANDERTON
Guan Yu ZHOU
Jan JONCK
Fazio FRANSSEN
Thomas PREINING
Kaan ONDER
Berkay BESLER
Joseph BURTON-HARRIS
Jack WEPRIN
Lennert VAN BOGAERT
Janneau ESMEIJER
Sam SCHIPPERS
Ralf ARON
Max TIMMERMANS
Nicklas OSCARSSON
Sena SAKAGUCHI
Josh WHITE
Tobias HOLM
Philip HAMPRECHT
Tom MEIJER
Henrique BAPTISTA
Vince HERCSIK
Sven VAN DER SLIK
Thomas SALVA
Momo OKUDA
Emilien CARDE
Teodor MORIN
Ryo HIROOKA
Parker THOMPSON
Ameer HASSAN
Boris KOLFF
Jack BARTHOLOMEW

Nat.

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

DEN

NED

AUT

TUR

TUR

AUS

USA

BEL

NED

NED

EST

BEL

SWE

JPN

GBR

DEN

GER

NED

POR

HUN

NED

CZE

JPN

FRA

SWE

JPN

CAN

LIB

NED

GBR

Chassis

Tonykart

Formula K

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Formula K

Formula K

Alonso

Tonykart

Tonykart

Alonso

Sodikart

Intrepid

Intrepid

Tonykart

Formula K

Kosmic

Formula K

Tonykart

Kosmic

LH Kart

Formula K

Kosmic

Birel

Intrepid

MS Kart

Formula K

Sodikart

Kosmic

Formula K

Birel

Intrepid

Intrepid

Zanardi

Race Team

Strawberry Racing

Protrain Racing

Coles Racing

Strawberry Racing

RS Competition

Formula K Europe

Protrain Racing

Borusan Otomotiv M/Sport

DNR Racing/Bouvin Power

R360 Ben George

Dan Holland Racing

Bouvin Power

Team TKP

Team TKP

Aix Racing

Formula K Europe

Paul Carr Racing

Formula K Europe

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Star Karting

Matis Motorsport

Formula K Europe

Paul Carr Racing

Kalman Motorsport

Team TKP

MS Kart Racing Team

Formula K Europe

Matec Competition

Soda Kart

Formula K Europe

Kalman Motorsport

Team TKP

Team TKP

Coles Racing

Laps

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

1

Total Tm

10:48.540

10:51.887

10:52.055

10:52.201

10:52.702

10:52.793

10:57.011

10:57.153

10:57.283

10:59.759

10:59.898

11:00.009

11:00.328

11:01.215

11:01.450

11:01.512

11:01.717

11:02.066

11:02.209

11:02.415

11:04.523

11:04.597

11:05.255

11:05.392

11:06.418

11:06.616

11:07.126

11:08.014

11:08.081

11:08.579

11:29.801

11:39.977

11:15.281

1:11.643

Diff

3.347

3.515

3.661

4.162

4.253

8.471

8.613

8.743

11.219

11.358

11.469

11.788

12.675

12.910

12.972

13.177

13.526

13.669

13.875

15.983

16.057

16.715

16.852

17.878

18.076

18.586

19.474

19.541

20.039

41.261

51.437

1 Lap

9 Laps

Best Tm

1:04.378

1:04.243

1:04.263

1:04.540

1:04.570

1:04.393

1:04.571

1:04.092

1:04.366

1:04.662

1:04.856

1:04.533

1:04.587

1:04.663

1:04.817

1:04.615

1:04.702

1:04.692

1:04.473

1:04.429

1:05.101

1:04.730

1:05.188

1:04.876

1:05.201

1:04.900

1:04.976

1:05.314

1:04.492

1:05.071

1:05.181

1:05.195

1:05.522

1:10.893

In Lap

10

7

7

8

9

8

8

8

8

7

4

6

7

7

9

7

9

7

10

7

9

8

7

9

9

10

10

10

7

7

7

10

9

1

km/h

83,600

83,776

83,750

83,390

83,351

83,581

83,350

83,973

83,616

83,233

82,984

83,399

83,329

83,232

83,034

83,293

83,181

83,194

83,477

83,534

82,672

83,145

82,561

82,958

82,545

82,928

82,831

82,402

83,452

82,710

82,570

82,552

82,140

75,917

Points

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 7 + 105 + 50 warning board
Started: 34   Classified: 34   Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

3.347

Ø km/h

82,986

Best Lap Tm

1:04.092

km/h

83,973

Best Lap by

7 - Kaan ONDER

Printed: 16.09.2012 11:38:24

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Salbris
Rotax Juniors

Pre-Final

Race (10 Laps) started at 11:25:49

Salbris 1,495 Km

16.09.2012 11:20

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Ian Watson:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

53

35

9

69

77

98

7

61

17

91

89

50

36

42

87

105

56

104

25

18

64

70

19

44

45

16

52

65

106

68

40

99

29

49

Name
Guan Yu ZHOU
Harry WEBB
Janneau ESMEIJER
Ryan ANDERTON
Fazio FRANSSEN
Sam SCHIPPERS
Kaan ONDER
Josh WHITE
Ralf ARON
Nicklas OSCARSSON
Joseph BURTON-HARRIS
Lennert VAN BOGAERT
Henrique BAPTISTA
Berkay BESLER
Tom MEIJER
Parker THOMPSON
Thomas SALVA
Sena SAKAGUCHI
Jack BARTHOLOMEW
Thomas PREINING
Momo OKUDA
Max TIMMERMANS
Tobias HOLM
Ameer HASSAN
Sven VAN DER SLIK
Ryo HIROOKA
Boris KOLFF
Emilien CARDE
Jack WEPRIN
Vince HERCSIK
Jan JONCK
Philip HAMPRECHT
Teodor MORIN
Max AITKEN

Nat.

GBR

GBR

NED

GBR

NED

NED

TUR

GBR

EST

SWE

AUS

BEL

POR

TUR

NED

CAN

CZE

JPN

GBR

AUT

JPN

BEL

DEN

LIB

NED

JPN

NED

FRA

USA

HUN

DEN

GER

SWE

GBR

Chassis

Tonykart

Tonykart

Intrepid

Tonykart

Formula K

Intrepid

Alonso

Tonykart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Tonykart

Sodikart

Kosmic

Tonykart

Formula K

Birel

MS Kart

Formula K

Zanardi

Formula K

Formula K

Formula K

Kosmic

Intrepid

Intrepid

Formula K

Intrepid

Sodikart

Alonso

Birel

Tonykart

LH Kart

Kosmic

Formula K

Race Team

Strawberry Racing

Strawberry Racing

Team TKP

Coles Racing

Formula K Europe

Team TKP

Borusan Otomotiv M/Sport

RL Racing Dept Ltd

Aix Racing

Paul Carr Racing

R360 Ben George

Bouvin Power

Paul Carr Racing

DNR Racing/Bouvin Power

Formula K Europe

Kalman Motorsport

MS Kart Racing Team

Formula K Europe

Coles Racing

Protrain Racing

Formula K Europe

Formula K Europe

Star Karting

Team TKP

Team TKP

Formula K Europe

Team TKP

Matec Competition

Dan Holland Racing

Kalman Motorsport

RS Competition

Matis Motorsport

Soda Kart

Protrain Racing

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

10

8

2

Total Tm

13:58.438

13:58.662

14:05.664

14:06.363

14:06.575

14:08.353

14:08.906

14:11.378

14:11.559

14:12.750

14:13.389

14:13.512

14:13.731

14:13.949

14:14.175

14:16.687

14:17.363

14:18.029

14:18.250

14:19.335

14:19.585

14:19.767

14:19.855

14:20.786

14:21.016

14:21.130

14:24.105

14:27.021

14:27.160

14:30.870

10:50.682

8:56.463

2:17.873

0.004

Diff

0.224

7.226

7.925

8.137

9.915

10.468

12.940

13.121

14.312

14.951

15.074

15.293

15.511

15.737

18.249

18.925

19.591

19.812

20.897

21.147

21.329

21.417

22.348

22.578

22.692

25.667

28.583

28.722

32.432

3 Laps

5 Laps

11 Laps

13 Laps

Best Tm

1:04.057

1:03.982

1:03.956

1:04.384

1:04.522

1:04.420

1:04.202

1:04.426

1:04.349

1:04.416

1:04.029

1:04.320

1:04.469

1:04.528

1:04.520

1:04.289

1:04.458

1:04.236

1:04.306

1:04.209

1:04.997

1:04.893

1:04.680

1:04.854

1:04.771

1:04.414

1:04.965

1:05.441

1:04.724

1:04.445

1:04.179

1:04.891

1:06.228

In Lap

8

9

9

8

9

13

13

12

8

8

9

9

5

8

10

7

11

7

6

8

11

9

10

7

10

9

13

10

12

6

8

6

2

0

km/h

84,019

84,117

84,152

83,592

83,413

83,545

83,829

83,538

83,638

83,551

84,056

83,675

83,482

83,406

83,416

83,716

83,496

83,785

83,694

83,820

82,804

82,937

83,210

82,986

83,093

83,553

82,845

82,242

83,153

83,513

83,859

82,939

81,265

-

Points

55

52

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 89 warning board
Started: 34   Classified: 34   Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

0.224

Ø km/h

83,448

Best Lap Tm

1:03.956

km/h

84,152

Best Lap by

9 - Janneau ESMEIJER

Printed: 16.09.2012 14:33:35

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Salbris
Rotax Juniors

Final

Race (13 Laps) started at 14:18:20

Salbris 1,495 Km

16.09.2012 14:00

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Ian Watson:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

205

222

254

203

296

232

234

326

240

212

214

230

290

217

325

213

299

210

250

260

278

259

220

216

207

270

272

294

252

302

320

293

219

273

Name
Sean BABINGTON
Pierce LEHANE
Harrison SCOTT
Edward BRAND
Josh HART
James SINGLETON
Ash HAND
Jack BARLOW
Petr BEZEL
Jiri FORMAN
Michael COOL
Charlie TURNER
Ukyo SASAHARA
Glen VAN DROOGENBROEC
Tom OLIPHANT
Thomas BENISRI
Philip MORIN
Antoine BARTHON
Ludvig MORIN
Bas DE LAAT
Barrie PULLINGER
Nicolas PICOT
Mathias SMITH
Bryan EERDEN
Ferenc KANCSAR
Santeri VARIS
Jules COUSIN
Makino TADASUKE
Juuso PYKALAINEN
Kevin MINIER
Xavier POZZOLI
Sandor JAKAB
Andreas BACKMAN
Jonas FORS

Nat.

GBR

AUS

GBR

GBR

NZL

GBR

GBR

GBR

CZE

GBR

BEL

GBR

JPN

BEL

GBR

FRA

SWE

FRA

SWE

NED

GBR

FRA

DEN

NED

AUT

FIN

FRA

JPN

FIN

FRA

FRA

SVK

SWE

SWE

Chassis

Alonso

Alonso

Tonykart

Formula K

Praga

CRG

Alonso

Tonykart

MS Kart

Formula K

Tonykart

CRG

DR

Tonykart

Kosmic

Sodikart

Alonso

Alonso

Kosmic

Gillard

Alonso

Sodikart

Kosmic

Gillard

Birel

Tonykart

FA Kart

Birel

Tonykart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Birel

Tonykart

Kosmic

Race Team

Dan Holland Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Strawberry Racing

Formula K Europe

Uniq Racing

Coles Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Strawberry Racing

MS Kart Racing Team

Protrain Racing

Bouvin Power

Coles Racing

VPDR

Bouvin Power

Paul Carr Racing

Sodikart Junior Team

Dan Holland Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Paul Carr Racing

PDB Racing Team

Dan Holland Racing

Kart Pro Racing

Star Karting

PDB Kart Racing

Kalman Motorsport

JTL Racing

DSS Kart

Kalman Motorsport

MPT Racing

MD Competition

Sonic Racing Kart

Kalman Motorsport

Strawberry Racing

Paul Carr Racing

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

6

3

Total Tm

13:36.232

13:38.730

13:39.422

13:39.705

13:40.440

13:41.492

13:42.585

13:42.713

13:43.046

13:45.270

13:46.759

13:47.152

13:47.874

13:49.628

13:49.872

13:51.105

13:52.641

13:52.986

13:53.237

13:53.291

13:56.025

13:57.355

13:58.138

13:58.567

14:01.563

14:01.901

14:02.128

14:02.873

14:03.070

14:03.395

14:07.910

14:12.670

6:35.338

3:17.107

Diff

2.498

3.190

3.473

4.208

5.260

6.353

6.481

6.814

9.038

10.527

10.920

11.642

13.396

13.640

14.873

16.409

16.754

17.005

17.059

19.793

21.123

21.906

22.335

25.331

25.669

25.896

26.641

26.838

27.163

31.678

36.438

7 Laps

10 Laps

Best Tm

1:02.425

1:02.666

1:02.430

1:02.438

1:02.433

1:02.686

1:02.475

1:02.555

1:02.528

1:02.790

1:02.736

1:02.762

1:02.771

1:02.925

1:03.035

1:02.852

1:02.555

1:02.981

1:02.894

1:02.733

1:02.858

1:03.057

1:03.018

1:03.014

1:03.141

1:03.139

1:03.150

1:03.146

1:03.269

1:03.241

1:03.754

1:03.367

1:03.325

1:04.284

In Lap

9

12

11

5

7

5

5

9

8

9

4

10

4

4

11

10

8

10

8

10

8

10

10

10

10

10

11

8

11

11

10

9

3

3

km/h

86,215

85,884

86,209

86,198

86,204

85,856

86,146

86,036

86,073

85,714

85,788

85,753

85,740

85,530

85,381

85,630

86,036

85,454

85,573

85,792

85,622

85,351

85,404

85,410

85,238

85,241

85,226

85,231

85,065

85,103

84,418

84,934

84,990

83,722

Points

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 210 + 290 warning board
Started: 34   Classified: 34   Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

2.498

Ø km/h

85,718

Best Lap Tm

1:02.425

km/h

86,215

Best Lap by

205 - Sean BABINGTON

Printed: 16.09.2012 11:58:27

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Salbris
Rotax Seniors

Pre-Final

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:43:23

Salbris 1,495 Km

16.09.2012 11:40

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Ian Watson:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

No.

205

232

254

212

217

203

213

222

214

240

326

320

278

325

207

234

294

272

260

299

219

293

250

216

252

220

273

290

270

259

302

230

296

210

Name
Sean BABINGTON
James SINGLETON
Harrison SCOTT
Jiri FORMAN
Glen VAN DROOGENBROEC
Edward BRAND
Thomas BENISRI
Pierce LEHANE
Michael COOL
Petr BEZEL
Jack BARLOW
Xavier POZZOLI
Barrie PULLINGER
Tom OLIPHANT
Ferenc KANCSAR
Ash HAND
Makino TADASUKE
Jules COUSIN
Bas DE LAAT
Philip MORIN
Andreas BACKMAN
Sandor JAKAB
Ludvig MORIN
Bryan EERDEN
Juuso PYKALAINEN
Mathias SMITH
Jonas FORS
Ukyo SASAHARA
Santeri VARIS
Nicolas PICOT
Kevin MINIER
Charlie TURNER
Josh HART
Antoine BARTHON

Nat.

GBR

GBR

GBR

GBR

BEL

GBR

FRA

AUS

BEL

CZE

GBR

FRA

GBR

GBR

AUT

GBR

JPN

FRA

NED

SWE

SWE

SVK

SWE

NED

FIN

DEN

SWE

JPN

FIN

FRA

FRA

GBR

NZL

FRA

Chassis

Alonso

CRG

Tonykart

Formula K

Tonykart

Formula K

Sodikart

Alonso

Tonykart

MS Kart

Tonykart

Kosmic

Alonso

Kosmic

Birel

Alonso

Birel

FA Kart

Gillard

Alonso

Tonykart

Birel

Kosmic

Gillard

Tonykart

Kosmic

Kosmic

DR

Tonykart

Sodikart

Tonykart

CRG

Praga

Alonso

Race Team

Dan Holland Racing

Coles Racing

Strawberry Racing

Protrain Racing

Bouvin Power

Formula K Europe

Sodikart Junior Team

Dan Holland Racing

Bouvin Power

MS Kart Racing Team

Strawberry Racing

Sonic Racing Kart

Dan Holland Racing

Paul Carr Racing

Kalman Motorsport

Dan Holland Racing

Kalman Motorsport

DSS Kart

PDB Racing Team

Dan Holland Racing

Strawberry Racing

Kalman Motorsport

Paul Carr Racing

PDB Kart Racing

MPT Racing

Star Karting

Paul Carr Racing

VPDR

JTL Racing

Kart Pro Racing

MD Competition

Coles Racing

Uniq Racing

Dan Holland Racing

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

13

13

10

6

Total Tm

16:44.203

16:45.159

16:48.053

16:48.255

16:49.579

16:50.043

16:53.814

16:54.276

16:59.474

16:59.707

17:00.266

17:02.225

17:02.733

17:03.753

17:03.829

17:04.710

17:05.120

17:05.333

17:06.041

17:06.325

17:06.448

17:07.524

17:07.764

17:07.974

17:08.213

17:09.733

17:12.130

17:12.571

17:21.095

13:58.196

13:58.378

11:58.734

6:21.653

0.904

Diff

0.956

3.850

4.052

5.376

5.840

9.611

10.073

15.271

15.504

16.063

18.022

18.530

19.550

19.626

20.507

20.917

21.130

21.838

22.122

22.245

23.321

23.561

23.771

24.010

25.530

27.927

28.368

36.892

3 Laps

3 Laps

6 Laps

10 Laps

16 Laps

Best Tm

1:02.340

1:02.220

1:02.544

1:02.277

1:02.268

1:02.464

1:02.629

1:02.612

1:02.873

1:02.809

1:02.425

1:02.936

1:02.996

1:02.645

1:02.610

1:02.987

1:02.930

1:02.781

1:02.955

1:02.903

1:02.929

1:02.810

1:02.799

1:02.988

1:03.099

1:03.105

1:03.016

1:02.546

1:03.146

1:02.735

1:02.933

1:03.088

1:02.563

In Lap

14

6

6

5

6

5

7

5

5

5

6

13

6

6

3

5

4

8

4

13

4

11

4

7

14

5

4

4

13

4

5

8

5

0

km/h

86,333

86,500

86,051

86,420

86,433

86,162

85,935

85,958

85,601

85,688

86,215

85,515

85,434

85,913

85,961

85,446

85,524

85,727

85,490

85,560

85,525

85,687

85,702

85,445

85,295

85,286

85,407

86,049

85,231

85,789

85,520

85,309

86,025

-

Points

55

52

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 326 + 207 warning board
Started: 34   Classified: 34   Not classified: 0
No. 326 time penalty 10 sec / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

0.956

Ø km/h

85,752

Best Lap Tm

1:02.220

km/h

86,500

Best Lap by

232 - James SINGLETON

Printed: 16.09.2012 16:07:22

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits
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Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Salbris
Rotax Seniors

Final

Race (16 Laps) started at 14:48:04

Salbris 1,495 Km

16.09.2012 14:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Ian Watson:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.

665

649

602

604

643

640

608

618

632

623

652

624

607

644

664

663

625

651

650

636

615

660

620

638

621

661

646

662

637

635

Name
Ben COOPER
Miika LAIHO
Mathias DETIGE
Patrick PEARCE
Tom DIELISSEN
Chris STERKEN
Xen DE RUWE
Thomas SMITH
Antoine LEPESQUEUX
Lucas ORROCK
Harry DRYSDALE
Haralds GARKAKLIS
Kevin LUDI
Erwin MONTFOORT
Luka KAMALI
Bozec GOULVEN
Igor MUKHIN (MASTER)
Maxime GRAVOUILLE
Tiffany CHITTENDEN
Tamsin GERMAIN (MASTER
Christophe ADAMS (MASTE
Florian DAVAIL
Florent LAMBERT (MASTER
Geoffrey JAMIN
Sascha Pio HAIDA
Gerry HARGITAI (MASTER)
Dennis KROES (MASTER)
Jose DELGADO (MASTER)
Martins STEINERTS
Chris GROEN (MASTER)

Nat.

CAN

FIN

BEL

GBR

NED

NED

BEL

DEN

FRA

GBR

GBR

LAT

SUI

NED

GER

FRA

RUS

FRA

GBR

GBR

FRA

FRA

GBR

FRA

GER

HUN

NED

VEN

LAT

NED

Chassis

Birel

Tonykart

MS Kart

Tonykart

CRG

CRG

Formula K

Kosmic

Sodikart

Kosmic

Tonykart

Gillard

Birel

Maddox

CRG

Sodikart

Formula K

Sodikart

Praga

Gillard

Sodikart

FA Kart

Tonykart

FA Kart

Birel

Tonykart

Tonykart

Tonykart

MS Kart

Kosmic

Race Team

Kalman Motorsport

MPT Racing

Bouvin Power

Tatum Racing

CRG Holland

CRG Holland

Formula K Europe

Star Karting

Sodikart Junior Team

Paul Carr Racing

HD Racing

DFK

Spirit Racing

Montfoort Motorsport

Team DMV

Sodikart Junior Team

Formula K Europe

Kart Pro Racing

Brand Racing

DG Racing

Sodikart NL

DSS Kart

Tatum Racing

RM Concept

Haida Motorsport

Hargitai Racing

Team Kroes

Scuderia R

Steinerts RT

Team Kroes

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

9

8

6

5

Total Tm

13:27.781

13:29.637

13:30.098

13:31.272

13:31.545

13:31.826

13:32.413

13:32.522

13:32.744

13:33.475

13:37.532

13:38.231

13:40.075

13:40.265

13:40.903

13:41.012

13:41.198

13:41.404

13:42.309

13:42.370

13:42.656

13:42.819

13:43.212

13:44.169

13:44.261

9:43.164

8:39.008

6:33.355

5:31.859

Diff

1.856

2.317

3.491

3.764

4.045

4.632

4.741

4.963

5.694

9.751

10.450

12.294

12.484

13.122

13.231

13.417

13.623

14.528

14.589

14.875

15.038

15.431

16.388

16.480

4 Laps

5 Laps

7 Laps

8 Laps

Best Tm

1:01.576

1:01.754

1:01.571

1:01.412

1:01.900

1:01.586

1:01.907

1:01.734

1:01.614

1:01.828

1:01.998

1:02.045

1:01.883

1:02.110

1:01.896

1:01.809

1:01.860

1:02.202

1:02.318

1:01.950

1:02.110

1:02.228

1:02.300

1:02.344

1:02.327

1:03.453

1:02.266

1:03.993

1:03.672

In Lap

6

11

7

6

9

9

9

4

9

9

7

7

6

8

8

9

8

9

8

9

9

9

7

10

10

6

7

6

3

0

km/h

87,404

87,152

87,411

87,638

86,947

87,390

86,937

87,180

87,350

87,048

86,809

86,743

86,971

86,653

86,952

87,075

87,003

86,525

86,363

86,877

86,653

86,488

86,388

86,327

86,351

84,819

86,436

84,103

84,527

-

Points

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 608 warning board
Started: 30   Classified: 30   Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

1.856

Ø km/h

86,615

Best Lap Tm

1:01.412

km/h

87,638

Best Lap by

604 - Patrick PEARCE

Printed: 16.09.2012 11:17:54

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Salbris
Rotax DD2

Pre-Final

Race (13 Laps) started at 11:03:07

Salbris 1,495 Km

16.09.2012 11:00

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Ian Watson:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Not classified

DNS

No.

665

649

608

618

652

644

650

621

651

638

615

643

660

635

637

636

632

640

607

662

604

664

623

625

602

624

620

663

646

661

Name
Ben COOPER
Miika LAIHO
Xen DE RUWE
Thomas SMITH
Harry DRYSDALE
Erwin MONTFOORT
Tiffany CHITTENDEN
Sascha Pio HAIDA
Maxime GRAVOUILLE
Geoffrey JAMIN
Christophe ADAMS (MASTE
Tom DIELISSEN
Florian DAVAIL
Chris GROEN (MASTER)
Martins STEINERTS
Tamsin GERMAIN (MASTER
Antoine LEPESQUEUX
Chris STERKEN
Kevin LUDI
Jose DELGADO (MASTER)
Patrick PEARCE
Luka KAMALI
Lucas ORROCK
Igor MUKHIN (MASTER)
Mathias DETIGE
Haralds GARKAKLIS
Florent LAMBERT (MASTER
Bozec GOULVEN
Dennis KROES (MASTER)

Gerry HARGITAI (MASTER)

Nat.

CAN

FIN

BEL

DEN

GBR

NED

GBR

GER

FRA

FRA

FRA

NED

FRA

NED

LAT

GBR

FRA

NED

SUI

VEN

GBR

GER

GBR

RUS

BEL

LAT

GBR

FRA

NED

HUN

Chassis

Birel

Tonykart

Formula K

Kosmic

Tonykart

Maddox

Praga

Birel

Sodikart

FA Kart

Sodikart

CRG

FA Kart

Kosmic

MS Kart

Gillard

Sodikart

CRG

Birel

Tonykart

Tonykart

CRG

Kosmic

Formula K

MS Kart

Gillard

Tonykart

Sodikart

Tonykart

Tonykart

Race Team

Kalman Motorsport

MPT Racing

Formula K Europe

Star Karting

HD Racing

Montfoort Motorsport

Brand Racing

Haida Motorsport

Kart Pro Racing

RM Concept

Sodikart NL

CRG Holland

DSS Kart

Team Kroes

Steinerts RT

DG Racing

Sodikart Junior Team

CRG Holland

Spirit Racing

Scuderia R

Tatum Racing

Team DMV

Paul Carr Racing

Formula K Europe

Bouvin Power

DFK

Tatum Racing

Sodikart Junior Team

Team Kroes

Hargitai Racing

Laps

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

16

13

12

11

7

6

6

6

4

Total Tm

16:51.748

16:55.362

16:57.180

16:59.827

17:00.245

17:00.501

17:02.020

17:02.153

17:02.396

17:03.009

17:04.120

17:04.754

17:07.661

17:08.370

17:09.191

17:10.771

17:12.805

17:13.126

17:15.845

17:17.685

17:33.126

13:59.006

12:48.361

11:52.067

7:18.016

6:18.484

6:24.625

6:25.306

4:20.445

Diff

3.614

5.432

8.079

8.497

8.753

10.272

10.405

10.648

11.261

12.372

13.006

15.913

16.622

17.443

19.023

21.057

21.378

24.097

25.937

41.378

3 Laps

4 Laps

5 Laps

9 Laps

10 Laps

10 Laps

10 Laps

12 Laps

DNS

Best Tm

1:01.192

1:01.466

1:01.402

1:01.634

1:02.044

1:01.735

1:01.860

1:02.066

1:01.905

1:01.890

1:02.164

1:01.556

1:01.734

1:02.578

1:02.225

1:02.053

1:01.871

1:02.020

1:01.806

1:03.824

1:02.058

1:02.584

1:01.739

1:02.473

1:01.733

1:01.816

1:02.460

1:01.893

1:03.314

In Lap

6

4

7

14

5

5

4

4

5

14

4

4

15

6

6

15

4

7

15

11

4

4

4

4

7

3

4

6

4

0

km/h

87,953

87,561

87,652

87,322

86,745

87,179

87,003

86,714

86,940

86,961

86,577

87,433

87,180

86,005

86,493

86,732

86,987

86,778

87,079

84,326

86,725

85,996

87,173

86,149

87,182

87,065

86,167

86,957

85,005

-

Points

55

52

50

49

48

47

46

45

44

43

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

26

25

24

0

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No 640 time penalty 3 sec. / leaving corridor
No. 660 warning board
Started: 29   Classified: 29   Not classified: 0
No. 632 time penalty 10 sec. / reason unfair driving

Margin of Victory

3.614

Ø km/h

85,112

Best Lap Tm

1:01.192

km/h

87,953

Best Lap by

665 - Ben COOPER

Printed: 16.09.2012 15:09:56

Official Timing www.camp-company.de / www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

Rotax Euro Challenge 2012 Salbris
Rotax DD2

Final

Race (16 Laps) started at 13:33:13

Salbris 1,495 Km

16.09.2012 13:30

Timekeeping Ingrid and Meik Wagner:                                         Clerk of the course Nigel Edwards:

Steward (Chairman) Ian Watson:                                                Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-




